

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

FHA CASE NO.: 0115678278703

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that for ONE HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY FOUR DOLLARS AND 98/100 (\$197,674.98) in hand paid to Bank of America, N.A., the grantor, as party of the first part, by The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development of Washington, D.C., as party of the second part, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the party of the first part does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY unto the said party of the second part, its successors and assigns, subject to the provisions hereinafter contained, the following described real property situated in Shelby County, Alabama:

LOT 5, BLOCK 2, ACCORDING TO THE AMENDED MAP OF PLANTATION SOUTH, FIRST SECTOR, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 7, PAGE 173, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4210 PLANTATION CIRCLE, HELENA, AL 35080

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said party of the second part, its successors and assigns, forever.

This deed shall be EFFECTIVE the JND day of JANUAR-/, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has caused these presents to be executed by its undersigned officers, thereunto duly authorized, this the JND day of JANUGRY, 2012.

Bank of America, N.A.

AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Ronsylvania

County of Allegheny

On appe	January 2, 201 ared Enlern P	3 before フルルー	me,	and Tyles	Inello-Wotary IDolere	personally who
subso	ded to me on the baser/their authorized ca on(s), or the entity upon	strument and ackn pacity(ies), and th	owledged at by his	to be the polytome that he her/their sign	erson(s) whose nates a secuted a secured a secuted a secured a sec	the same in strument the

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>Pennsylvanica</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature 100 Marie 100

Grantee's Address:

Grantor's Address:

Secretary of Housing & Urban Development 600 Beacon Parkway West Beacon Ridge Tower Suite 300 Birmingham, AL 35209 Bank of America, N.A. 5401 N. Beach Street Ft. Worth, TX 76137

This instrument prepared by:
William S. McFadden
McFADDEN, LYON & ROUSE, L.L.C.
718 Downtowner Boulevard
Mobile, Alabama 36609
2474-7833

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Tracy Murelio, Notary Public
Whitehall Boro, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 2013
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

4210 PLANTATION CIRCLE, HELENA, AL 35080

20130528000217120 2/3 \$19.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/28/2013 01:19:56 PM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

i 1115 .	Document must be med in acco	Juance					
Grantor's Name	Bank of America, N.A.		Grantee's Name Secretary of Housing & Urban Deve				
Mailing Address	5401 N. Beach Street Ft. Worth, TX 76137	_	Mailing Ad	ddress 600 Beacon Parkway West Beacon Ridge Tower, Suite 300			
	- L. VVOILII, 177 7 0 1 0 7			Birmingham, Alabama 35209			
Property Address	4210 Plantation Circle		Date o	of Sale January 2, 2013			
	Helena, Alabama 35080		Total Purchase Price \$ 197,674.98				
			or A - (- 1) (- 1				
		_	Actual Value				
		Ass	or sessor's Market	20130528000217120 3/3 \$19.00 Value Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/28/2013 01:19:56 PM FILED/CERT			
·							
·				ed in the following documentary			
Bill of Sale	ne) (Recordation of docum		evidence is not Appraisal	requirea)			
Sales Contrac	t.		Tepraisa: Other Statutory Wa	arranty deed			
Closing Stater				··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
If the conveyance of	document presented for reco	ordation	contains all of	the required information referenced			
	this form is not required.	Jidalioi	i Contains an Or	and required inflormation referenced			
		Looterre	-4:				
Grantor's name and	d mailing addrage - provida ⁽	Instructus nam		n or persons conveying interest			
	ir current mailing address.	tiie nan	ie oi tile heisoi	i or persons conveying interest			
Grantee's name and to property is being		the nar	ne of the perso	n or persons to whom interest			
Property address -	the physical address of the	propert	y being convey	ed, if available.			
Date of Sale - the o	date on which interest to the	proper	ty was conveye	d.			
	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re		rchase of the pr	roperty, both real and personal,			
conveyed by the in		This ma	ay be evidenced	operty, both real and personal, being d by an appraisal conducted by a			
excluding current us responsibility of val	se valuation, of the property	as dete	ermined by the	estimate of fair market value, local official charged with the day and the taxpayer will be penalized			
accurate. I further u	inderstand that any false sta ated in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	atement 75 § 40	s claimed on the 22-1 (h).	ntained in this document is true and is form may result in the imposition			
Date 5/23/3		Print_	Milliam	5. McFaldon			
Unattested		Sign					
	(verified by)		(Grantor/G	Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one			

(Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one

Form RT-1